Ballina Shire Council — 2021/22 Fees and Charges Corporate and Community Division

Pricing

Fee Name 2020/21 2021/22 GL Code

Policy

\ N/A Y \ $2o\ 35080.8586.200
Ballina Byron Gateway Airport
Access Control
Access Control Fob. A $25 Y $25 | 26100.8459.138
Access Control Bi-lock key. A $50 Y $50 | 26100.8460.138

Obstacle Limitation Surface (OLS) Assessment Fee (DA Process)
OLS Assessment Fee. oA $254 | Y | $254 | 26100.8461.138

RPT Fees and Charges
Regular (RPT) users - individual airline packages can be negotiated by the General Manager, subject to Council approval.

Rex Passengers and Landing Fees. A Aglrr::r\;ingsl Y Aglrr:;ir\;i:zfsl 26100.4101.135
QantasLink Passengers. A A'g”rgi;’riggﬁ{ Y Aglrrtla(tjair\ﬁgz?sl 26100.4008.135
Virgin Passengers. A Ag'rgcgr‘]’:gﬁfs' Y Ag'rr;‘gr‘g:gf‘s' 26100.4102.135
Jetstar Passengers. A Aglrr::r\;ingsl Y Aglrr:;ir\;i:zfsl 26100.4103.135
Fly Pelican Passengers and Landing Fees. A Aglrgctj,-ir\gcejztasl Y Aglrr;(ciir\g:ztasl 26100.4150.135

Government Mandated Security Charges - per
arriving and departing passenger (RPT as per A Actual costs Y Actual costs | 26100.4106.135
individual agreement).

Terminal Charges

Passenger service charge - per arriving and
departing passengers.

A $14.50 Y $15 | 26100.4105.135

Landing Fees - General Aviation (Fixed Wing and Rotary Wi

Landing charge per 1000kg MTOW pro rata per
landing per tonne— per aircraft (minimum charge A $11.50 Y $12 | 26100.4105.135
1000kg MTOW).

Six month landing charge per 1000kg MTOW pro

=]

g)

rata per aircraft (minimum charge 1000kg MTOW). A $221.50 Y $224 | 26100.4105.135
Twelve months landing charge per 1000kg MTWO
pro rata per aircraft (minimum charge 1000kg A $415 Y $419 | 26100.4105.135

MTOW).
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Ballina Shire Council — 2021/22 Fees and Charges

Corporate and Community Division

Fee Name

Pricing

Policy

2020/21

2021/22

GL Code

Circuit training (airport management permission

30% of

30% of

metres).

- h T T applicable applicable
;ei%urgfetd prior to circuit training activities) - per A MTOW Y MTOW 26100.4105.135
; landing fee landing fee
Landing Fees - Military
Military fixed and rotary wing landing and aircraft As per As per
parking fees. agreement agreement
negotiated negotiated
A by the Y by the | 26100.4105.135
Australian Australian
Airports Airports
Association Association
Landing Fees — BBGA Based Business Aircraft
Annual charge per helicopter per 1000kg MTOW
pro rata (minimum charge 1000kg MTOW). A $864 Y $871| 26100.4105.135
Annual charge per fixed wing aircraft per 1000kg
MTOW pro rata (minimum charge 1000kg MTOW). A $914.50 Y R22)  26100.4105.135
Landing Fees - Aeromedical Services
Charitable not for profit organisations providing Landing fees
aeromedical services only. exempt
A N/A N upon prior
application
and
notification.
CAGRO
. Individual Individual
Service charge. A Agreements Y Agreements 26100.4122.135
Aircraft Parking - GA
Light Aircraft Parking fee - per aircraft, per night
(light aircraft only with maximum wingspan of 12 A $17.50 Y $18 | 26100.4105.135
metres).*
Light Aircraft Parking fee - per aircraft, per annum
(light aircraft only with maximum wingspan of 12 A $1,031 Y $1,040 | 26100.4105.135

* free same-day overnight parking for aircraft registered to a BBGA on airport commercial businesses who have conducted at
least one landing at BBGA on that day. Parking of aircraft is to be at the direction of authorised BBGA airport staff.

Aircraft Parking - RPT Apron (Bays 1-4)

Non RPT and charter aircraft - per 24 hours or part thereof (first 4 hours no charge).

Up to 5,700kg MTOW per 1,000kg pro-rata

(minimum 1,000kg). A $38.50 Y $39 | 26100.4105.135
5,701kg to 15,000kg MTOW per 1,000kg pro-rata. A $25 $26 | 26100.4105.135
Greater than 15,000kg MTOW per 1,000kg pro- A $22 v $23 | 26100.4105.135
rata. ) )
Aircraft Parking Fee — (During Maintenance)
Maintenance rate for aircraft certified as Aircraft Aircraft
undergoing maintenance (first two days no charge) under under
per 1000kg MTOW per day. maintenance maintenance
to be to be
A relocated & Y relocated & 26100.4105.135
parked at parked at
maintenance maintenance
facility facility
Airport Terminal Service Desks
. Individual Individual
Shuttle Bus Services. A Agreements Y Agreements 26100.4115.135
Individual Individual
Car Rentals. A Agreements Y Agreements 26100.4107.135
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Ballina Shire Council — 2021/22 Fees and Charges Corporate and Community Division

Pricing

Fee Name 2021/22 GL Code

Policy

- . Individual Individual

Additional parking spaces each. A Agreements Y Agreements 26100.4107.135
Airport Public Car Park

Lost or damaged ticket fee. A $70 Y $70 | 26100.4113.135
Administration fee (refunds). A $10 Y $10 | 26100.4113.135
After hours car park call out fee. A $80 Y $80 | 26100.4113.135
Short Stay Car Parking Per Space

0-2 hours. A $2 Y $2 | 26100.4113.135
Day Parking (day of issue only). A $8 Y $8 | 26100.4113.135
Overnight. A $14 Y $14 | 26100.4113.135
Long Stay Car Parking Per Space

Per night. A $14 Y $14 | 26100.4113.135

12 month car parking charge (paid in advance). A $2,000 Y $2,000 | 26100.4113.135

Staff Car Parking Charge
Staff Car Parking Charge Replacement Permit. N/A $10 | 26100.4113.135
Staff Parking Permit per annum. A $10 Y $10 | 26100.4113.135

>
<

Airside Access Charges

Visitor Pass - individual regulatory compliance fee
to enable the issuance of visitor pass to provide
access to security restricted areas under escort.
The fee applies to individuals (not engaged by A $35 Y $35 | 26100.4112.135
Council) required to have access to restricted
security areas. Fees per application (expires 28
days).

Airside Supervision Charges (this charge applies
to supervision per person, per hour or part thereof) A $102 Y $102 | 26100.4112.135
during operating hours.

Operations call out fee (per person, per hour or
part thereof, minimum 4 hours).

Management call out fee (per person, per hour or
part thereof, minimum 4 hours).

Facilitation Fee — provision of Airport staff to
supervise airside vehicle access to private charters A $204 Y $204 | 26100.4112.135
during operating hours (per hour or part thereof).
Facilitation Fee — provision of Airport staff to
supervise airside vehicle access to private charters

A $127 Y $127 | 26100.4112.135

A $145.50 Y $145.50 | 26100.4112.135

outside operating hours (per hour or part thereof, A POA Y BOAY 26100.4112.135
minimum 4 hours).

Airside Drivers Licence Charge

New/Renewal (valid for 12 months). A $50 N $50 | 26100.4112.135
Replacement Licence. A $30 N $30 | 26100.4112.135
Airside Vehicle Permit (valid for 12 months). A $60 N $60 | 26100.4112.135
Car Park Equipment Damage

Car park Equipment Damage (cost recovery). ‘ A ‘ POA ‘ Y ‘ POA ‘ 26100.4112.135

Clean Up Charge

Minimum (labour only - materials and disposal of
waste not included) (per hour or part thereof, A $96.50 Y $98 | 26100.4112.135
minimum 4 hours for afterhours response).

Special Events Zone Application
Special Events Zone Application Charge.

>

$254 | Y | $254 | 26100.4112.135
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GL Code

Ground Transport Charges for Commercial Operators within BBGA Precinct

Bus - private tours and charters - POA. oA Y POA | 26100.4113.135
Ground Transport Charges (after introduction of boom gates)

Taxi service fee - per departing public taxi. A $2 Y $2 | 26100.4113.135
Uber service fee. A $2 Y $2 | 26100.4113.135
Limousine/Hire Car service fee. A $2 Y $2 | 26100.4113.135
Bus - private tours and charters - POA. A POA Y POA | 26100.4113.135
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